

Called By: For:		Bidder's Name Address		Engineer's Estimate		1 Strider Construction		2 Stremier Gravel, Incl PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264		3 Tiger Construction PO 368 Eerson, WA 98247		4 Western Refinery Services 2380 Grandview Ferndale, WA 98248		5 Premium Services 3212 Mt Baker Highway Bellingham, WA 98226		6 Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230		Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
By: Date:		CERTIFIED BID TAB Ian Hinton, P.E. August 31, 2022		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Schedule A - Roadway and Storm																			
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 83,633.33	\$ 44,426.78
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 402.94
3	Fuel Cost Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,566.67	\$ 29,728.59
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 12,850.89
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 88,300.00	\$ 88,300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 62,216.67	\$ 37,072.92
7	Sawcut ACP	17,415	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,707.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,741.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 0.33
8	Sawcut PCC	1,160	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 116.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 0.42
9	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1,380	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 27,945.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 27.71	\$ 9.39
10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	2,125	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 48,875.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 38,781.25	\$ 22.50	\$ 47,812.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 20.13	\$ 2.81
11	Water	10	M GAL.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 102.08	\$ 47.31
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	2,350	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 705.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 587.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 235.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 0.46
13	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	490	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 22,295.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 6.36
14	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	880	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 121,440.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 113,520.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 112,640.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 112,640.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 124,960.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6.98
15	Planing Bituminous Pavement	5,300	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1.57
16	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -
17	Infiltration Trench	100	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 34.85
18	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 485.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 107.08	\$ 80.73
19	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	300	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 66.92	\$ 7.74
20	Catch Basin Type 1	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 1,329.66
21	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 1,538.76
22	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,916.67	\$ 7,705.07
23	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,933.33	\$ 2,360.56
24	Topsoil Type A	2,640	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 11.71	\$ 2.49
25	Sod Installation	2,640	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 40,392.00	\$ 12.68	\$ 3.01
26	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
27	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1,705	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 47,740.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 39,641.25	\$ 24.50	\$ 41,772.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 64,790.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,510.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 75,020.00	\$ 29.96	\$ 8.20
28	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	120	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 38.79	\$ 11.01
29	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	490	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 32,830.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 11.43
30	Exposed Aggregate Driveway Entrance	15	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 133.58	\$ 41.54
31	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	890	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 55,180.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 50,730.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 72,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 67,640.00	\$ 67.83	\$ 8.51
32	Cement Conc. Sidewalk with Raised Edge	80	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25.44
33	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 219.37
34	Mailbox Support, Type 1	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 427.33	\$ 105.18
35	Mailbox Support, Type 2	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 755.83	\$ 255.74
36	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,331.67	\$ 791.42
37	Paint Line	15	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 5.83	\$ 0.85
38	Plastic Stop Line	60	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.83
39	Plastic Crosswalk Line	224	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 2.64
40	Painted Yellow Curb	65	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 214.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 6.18
41	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 503.33	\$ 89.52
42	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -
Total Schedule A					\$ 810,986.00		\$ 721,287.00		\$ 779,298.50		\$ 718,503.50		\$ 739,365.00		\$ 1,050,783.50		\$ 927,389.50		



